DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$682.50 Rec:\$15.00 08/29/2016 09:53 AM Total:\$697.50

JENNIFER BUNN

Pgs=3

APN#: 1319-10-111-021

RPTT: \$682.50

Recording Requested By:

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

When Recorded Mail To: Daniel and Jennifer Bunn

Po Box 44 Genoa, NV 89411

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Tarlton Residential, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Daniel Bunn and Jennifer Bunn, husband and wife as joint tenants

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Genoa, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 115 of the Final Map of GENOA LAKES PHASE 3, UNIT 2, A Planned Unit Development, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on May 1, 1995 in Book 595, Page 78 as Document No. 361251.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 07/15/2016

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2 Tarlton Residential, LLC BY: The Tarlton Family Trust dated August 23, 2006 Its: Manager By: Thomas O. Tariton, Ce-Trustee STATE OF CALIFORNIA $\}_{ss}$ KRISTIN L. MESSENLEHNER NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COMMISSION # 2084689 FRESNO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. October 15, 2018 Notary Public

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1319-10-111-021			
2.	Type of Property:		FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	a) ⊠ Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.		
	c) Condo/Twnhse	•	DOCUMENT/INSTRUMENT #:BOOK PAGE	
6	Ant Rida	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex f) ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGEDATE OF RECORDING:	
,	3) Apricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	MOTES:	
	Other	n) E moone mone	1101E3.	
	Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (15,000			
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (value of property)		
	Fransfer Tax Value:		\$175,000.00	
1	Real Property Transfer Tax I	Jue:	<u>\$682.50</u>	N
4. I	f Exemption Claimed:	,		4
_	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section			
	b. Explain Reason for		< \ \	1
5. I	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %			
c c	focumentation if called upon disallowance of any claimed of the tax due plus interest at the NRS 375.030, the Brant to NRS	to substantiate the inform exemption, or other determination of the determination of the per month.	eir information and belief, and can be supported by ation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that nination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of cintly and severally liable for any additional amount	: 10%
owea. Signa	^ / \	(Capacity Gyantu	
	ture		Capacity	
_				
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION BUY	YER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	REQUIRED)	1110 010 1	(REQUIRED)	
Print	Name: Tarlton Residentia Limited Liability		Print Name: Daniel and Jennifer Bunn	
Addr		Сопрану	Address: POROX 44	
City:	Fresno		City: Gansa	
State:		Zip: 93706	State: VV Zip: 85411	—

	PANY/PERSON REQUEST			
	required if not the seller or buy	er)	— "	
Print i Addre	Name:	/ /	Esc. #:	
794	ess: State/Zip:	/ /		
C119/3	7.	LIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROEII MED)	